
PSC NO: 1 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: TC

COMPANY: KEYSPAN GAS EAST CORP. DBA BROOKLYN UNION OF L.I. STATEMENT NO: 192

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/01/15

Variable Monthly Rate

Applicable to All

Consumption

Over 3 Therms

Dollars per Therm PBT Exempt

Applicable to S.C. No. 12:

Temperature Controlled Sales Service

Rate Schedule 1 - Applies to Customers whose normalized

consumption is between 20,000 and 50,000 therms annually. $0.582 $0.582

Rate Schedule 2 - Applies to Customers whose normalized

annual consumption is 50,000 therms or greater. $0.582 $0.582

Applicable to S.C. No. 13:

Temperature Controlled Transportation Service

Rate Schedule 1 - Applies to Customers whose normalized

consumption is between 20,000 and 50,000 therms annually. $0.391 $0.391

Rate Schedule 2 - Applies to Customers whose normalized

annual consumption is 50,000 therms or greater. $0.391 $0.391

STATEMENT OF RATES AND CHARGES FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED SERVICE

Applicable to Usage Under Service Classification Nos. 12 and 13 in PSC No. 1-GAS

Issued By: David B. Doxsee, Vice President, Hicksville, NY

Received: 05/28/2015 Status: CANCELLED

Effective Date: 06/01/2015

Cancelled by Doc. Num. 193 effective 07/01/2015


